DocuSign Envelope ID: 0078D60A-1298-4093-A98E-EFC2A38CCEA1

ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA
AGREEMENT NO. 17-316-EP
AMENDMENT NUMBER 6

This Amendment Number 6 is made on the DATE and amends Agreement Number 17-316-EP (“Main
Agreement”) dated September 17, 2017, between L’Arche of Greater Washington (“Contractor”) and the
County Board of Arlington County, Virginia (“County”).

The County and the Contractor agree to amend the Main Agreement as follows:

1. REPLACE ATTACHMENT B - CONTRACT PRICING IN ITS ENTIRITY (SEE ATTACHED).

All other terms and conditions of the Main Agreement remain in effect.

WITNESS these signatures:

THE COUNTY BOARD OF ARLINGTON
COUNTY, VIRGINIA

AUTHORIZED [—"tzig"fd;;
SIGNATURE: | 77l Ftey
2496484

53,
Meloni HurTley

NAME:

Assistant Purchasing Agent
TITLE:
DATE: 6/8/2023

L’ARCHE OF GREATER WASHINGTON

AUTHORIZED DocuSigned by:
SIGNATURE: __| bkt Framcis Switle

14C1F1F773B4461,

Luke Francis Smf'th
NAME:

Executive Director| Community Leader
TITLE:

DATE: 6/7/2023

1

Agreement No. 17-316-EP

Amendment No. 6



DocuSign Envelope ID: 0078D60A-1298-4093-A98E-EFC2A38CCEA1

ATTACHMENT B — REVISED PRICING

Contract Pricing

Starting on July 1, 2023, the County will pay the Contractor in accordance with the terms of the Payment
section below and up to a maximum of $99,752.00 per year for services delivered to eight (8) Arlington
County clients at two group homes. The Contractor shall bill Medicaid through Department of Medical
Assistance Services (DMAS) for services provided to individuals with DD Medicaid Waiver funding. The
maximum amount of $99,752.00 will be paid as follows:

e A maximum of $65,952.00 per year to cover expenses not reimbursed by Medicaid Waiver
funding.
A maximum of $28,800.00 per year for housing assistance.
In the event one or more of the eight (8) Arlington County individuals experiences a medical
emergency that requires hospitalization and billing Medicaid waiver is not an option, the
Contractor, with prior approval from the County Project officer, may provide Companion Care to
the resident in the medical facility. The number of companion care hours will be determined on
a case-by-case basis. This service shall be reimbursed at the current DD Waiver Companion Care
rate, currently $18.02 per hour up to a maximum of $5,000.00.

Clients are to pay no more than 30% of their income on housing and this must be reflected in their
residential fee agreement. The Contractor shall provide to the Project Officer a copy of the current
residential fee agreement for each Client prior to submitting any bill for housing assistance.

The County will reduce payment on a monthly basis for discharged or attritioned clients at a rate of
$987.00 per month per client.

Arlington County funds must be used in adherence to all Federal and Commonwealth of Virginia,
Department of Medical Assistance Services regulations governing DD Home and Community-Based
Medicaid Waiver Services.

2
Agreement No. 17-316-EP
Amendment No. 6



